56
LH Series
Pictogram Exit Sign
Hazardous Locations
Class I Div 2, Class II Div 1&2
and Class III
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES FACES HOUSING COLOUR VOLTAGE OPTIONS
LH=  pictogram Exit Sign 1=  single face, ceiling
or wall mount
2=  double face, ceiling
mount only
G= grey 2120= 2-wires 120VAC/VDC
NEXRF= wireless NEXUS® System interface, 120/347VAC1
SD=  Self-Powered, auto-test, non-audible, Ni-Cd, 120/347VAC
SD2=  Self-Powered, auto-test, non-audible, Ni-Cd, 120/277VAC
U= universal 120 to 347VAC; 6 to 24VDC
U00= 120 to 347VAC only
U36= 120 to 347VAC; 36VDC
U48= 120 to 347VAC; 48VDC
U120= 120 to 347VAC; 120VDC
1 Not all options are available with NEXUS® system.
Please consult your sales representative.
CW=  cold weather (-20°C for
SD, SD2 and NEXUS®,
-40°C for universal model)
U9=  arrow up
D9=  arrow down
U4=  arrow up 45°
D4=  arrow down 45°
EXAMPLE: LH1GU
FEATURES
•  Compliant Class I Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D as per CSA C22.2
No.137-M1981
•  Includes the addition of Class II Div. 1&2 Groups E, F and G as well as
Class III ratings
•  Temperature Code T6 (maximum + 85°C (185°F)) as per Canadian
Electrical Code, Part I and CSA C22.2 No.137-M1981
•  High-impact thermo-plastic frame with built-in gasket to secure against
liquid leaks
•  Sealed, heavy-duty, vandal-resistant polycarbonate face plate(s)
•  Concealed pilot light and test switch with magnetic action
•  Long-life white LED light source is warrantied for 10 years
•  Supplied standard with two pictogram films per face, for direction selection
•  Universal AC input: two-wire 120 to 347VAC; standard DC input:
two-wire 6 to 24VDC
•  Energy efficient – consumes less than 2.5 Watts in AC or DC-remote mode
•  Self-Powered models come standard with auto-test functions and deliver
two hours of back-up legend illumination
•  Suitable for cold-weather: -40°C (-40°F) for AC/DC and -20°C (-4°F) for
Self-Powered models (option: -CW)
• Meets or exceeds CSA 22.2 No. 141-15
  See warranty details at: www.tnb.ca/en/brands/lumacell
TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Supply and install the Lumacell® LH Series of pictogram Exit Signs. The
equipment shall be certified for Hazardous Locations: Class I Division 2